
 

 

CHOPSTICKS CHATTER – December 2022 

 

Trace and Jan had a stall at the 
Gateway Jingle and Mingle 
event.  
 
The hands and Voices choir 
performed some great 
Christmas songs. 

 

Tracey and Tasha attended the 
treat me well meeting at the 
Mencap centre again.  
 
We talk about problems people 
have accessing healthcare and 
how it could be made better.   

 

The garden clearance is going 
well. 
 
 We had to borrow a tractor to 
help move some of the heavy 
machinery. 



 

 

Frances from Truly Plumptious 
kindly gave us a big box of treats 
for Christmas. 

 

Our Christmas party was 
fantastic!  
 
We played games, danced, ate 
some delicious food and had a 
surprise visit from Santa! 

 

CTS UK surprised us with a large 
donation of high viz jackets with 
our Logo on the back. 
 
These will keep us warm on our 
deliveries. 

 

As always, this time of year we 
have been very busy delivering 
sticks to our customers. 
 
 

 

We closed for Christmas and 
new year. 
 
 
 



 

 


